
2023 Bowling Green State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-30   Conf: 13-17   Home: 9-8   Away: 11-22   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (361), Opp (364)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (5), Rose (3), Archer (1), Gurney (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Archer (1), Ross (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Gurney (12), McKenzie (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Ramos 5, Penrod 2, Good 1, Schenk 1, Wilson 1,
Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-126), Gurney (44-59), Ramos (10-11), Schenk (8-12), Wilson (6-7), Krouse (4-5), McKenzie (4-4),
Penrod (4-5), Willeman (4-4), Good (3-4), Recker (3-3), Newman (2-5), Seidel (2-3), Hays (1-2), Turner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Newman, DJ .383 41-30 107 28 41 5 2 1 11 53 .495 20 2 23 4 .481 2 1 9-11 12 1 0 1.000
10 Gurney, Kyle .313 49-49 179 38 56 12 1 5 30 85 .475 37 4 41 3 .439 1 0 5-7 321 34 3 .992
8 Archer, Nathan .282 50-50 181 32 51 8 2 9 39 90 .497 24 1 52 2 .357 7 1 10-14 134 3 0 1.000
18 Ross, Tyler .270 46-46 152 25 41 7 0 4 30 60 .395 22 10 26 0 .388 4 5 7-10 215 31 7 .972
16 Rose, Nathan .260 49-49 177 31 46 17 1 6 41 83 .469 27 7 31 2 .377 1 1 3-6 51 75 6 .955
21 Seidel, Sam .260 47-42 154 36 40 5 0 6 19 63 .409 36 7 29 2 .421 0 8 16-20 44 81 9 .933
3 Fallon, Adam .250 36-27 88 22 22 1 3 5 14 44 .500 16 5 21 1 .394 0 2 8-9 54 1 0 1.000
14 Ganun, Gavin .217 25-14 60 7 13 1 0 2 12 20 .333 5 1 26 0 .288 0 1 1-1 22 1 1 .958
26 Fugitt, Justin .215 34-30 107 20 23 4 1 3 21 38 .355 8 5 33 2 .295 2 2 7-9 56 3 4 .937
35 Toma, Anthony .179 17-6 28 5 5 1 0 2 5 12 .429 5 0 8 2 .303 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
9 Banjoff, Leighton .165 35-31 91 14 15 4 0 2 11 25 .275 22 5 34 2 .353 1 1 5-7 160 8 2 .988
7 Krause, Jack .153 31-22 85 11 13 2 2 0 9 19 .224 11 1 34 0 .255 1 2 3-4 60 4 1 .985
4 Johnston, Ryan .147 34-32 95 10 14 1 0 0 14 15 .158 4 9 22 1 .250 0 3 4-7 40 66 5 .955
38 McKenzie, Cooper .129 11-7 31 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .161 4 0 9 0 .229 0 1 0-0 54 2 0 1.000
11 Montgomery, Mason .125 24-14 56 12 7 2 0 0 4 9 .161 9 3 22 1 .279 0 1 2-2 18 30 4 .923
1 Hydrick, Parker .000 10-2 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 9 0 .158 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .243 50-50 1607 295 391 71 12 45 262 621 .386 251 62 420 22 .363 19 29 80-107 1268 393 49 .971
Opponents .282 50-50 1658 325 468 92 9 55 295 743 .448 217 44 362 23 .375 27 20 48-63 1305 423 56 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Arn, Kade 2.35 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 5 3 2 2 6 0 0 0 .185 0 1 0 2 0
12 Penrod, Connar 3.00 4-0 18 0 0 0-1 1 30.0 31 14 10 11 40 2 0 1 .267 2 0 0 2 0
28 Newman, DJ 3.49 3-2 15 3 0 0-1 0 28.1 26 11 11 5 33 2 1 0 .250 3 2 0 2 1
23 Willeman, Landon 4.21 2-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 30 12 12 8 23 7 2 3 .294 1 3 0 2 0
25 Good, Nic 4.74 1-0 14 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 13 14 10 15 13 2 0 1 .194 2 2 2 2 1
31 Schenk, Gage 4.99 3-7 14 14 0 0-0 0 74.0 58 43 41 29 58 13 3 12 .215 2 7 0 2 2
30 Turner, Jacob 5.09 1-1 14 3 0 0-0 1 17.2 15 11 10 18 13 4 0 1 .242 4 4 0 1 2
33 Seidel, Isaiah 5.47 0-4 16 0 0 0-0 2 24.2 19 16 15 6 16 2 0 5 .218 1 6 0 2 2
17 Ramos, Rigo 5.79 2-3 14 8 0 0-0 0 42.0 58 36 27 37 42 18 1 4 .331 12 2 2 3 1
22 Recker, Owen 6.41 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 3 19.2 25 25 14 13 12 5 0 4 .329 8 5 0 1 3
19 Miller, Perry 6.48 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 8 6 5 3 4 1 1 .333 1 0 0 2 0
27 Krouse, Luke 6.90 0-1 17 1 0 0-0 0 30.0 31 29 23 17 18 7 0 4 .261 2 1 0 1 1
24 Wilson, Peyton 7.62 1-5 16 10 0 0-0 0 52.0 77 52 44 26 44 9 0 11 .341 14 5 1 3 3
13 Hays, Tyler 8.84 1-5 12 10 0 0-0 0 37.2 53 43 37 23 38 14 0 7 .331 6 6 0 2 4
29 Bell, Logan 10.13 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 13 6 6 1 3 2 1 1 .448 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lumley, Carson 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .600 1 0 1 0 0
Totals 5.75 20-30 202 50 0 1 7 422.2 468 325 270 217 362 92 9 55 .282 59 44 6 27 20
Opponents 5.40 30-20 184 50 2 4 12 435.0 391 295 261 251 420 71 12 45 .243 61 62 12 19 29



2023 Bowling Green State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Archer, Nathan 137 134 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 McKenzie, Cooper 56 54 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
3 Fallon, Adam 55 54 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Newman, DJ 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
31 Schenk, Gage 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
35 Toma, Anthony 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hays, Tyler 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Penrod, Connar 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Recker, Owen 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Hydrick, Parker 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Seidel, Isaiah 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
29 Bell, Logan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Krouse, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Gurney, Kyle 358 321 34 3 .992 1 44 15 .746 12 1
9 Banjoff, Leighton 170 160 8 2 .988 15 0 0 — 0 0
7 Krause, Jack 65 60 4 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ross, Tyler 253 215 31 7 .972 14 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ganun, Gavin 24 22 1 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rose, Nathan 132 51 75 6 .955 12 0 0 — 0 0
4 Johnston, Ryan 111 40 66 5 .955 11 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fugitt, Justin 63 56 3 4 .937 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Seidel, Sam 134 44 81 9 .933 17 0 0 — 0 0
11 Montgomery, Mason 52 18 30 4 .923 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ramos, Rigo 12 0 11 1 .917 0 10 1 .909 0 0
25 Good, Nic 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Willeman, Landon 5 3 1 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Wilson, Peyton 13 3 7 3 .769 1 6 1 .857 0 0
30 Turner, Jacob 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Miller, Perry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Arn, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lumley, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1710 1268 393 49 .971 76 96 30 .762 13 1
Opponents 1784 1305 423 56 .969 82 160 52 .755 13 0


